*Status:* This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULE 2 FUNCTIONS OF HISTORIC ENVIRONMENT SCOTLAND IN RELATION TO SCHEDULED MONUMENTS

## PART 1

## SCHEDULE OF MONUMENTS

- 2 In section 1 (Schedule of monuments)—
  - (a) in subsection (1)—

Document Generated: 2023-05-25

- (i) for "The Secretary of State" substitute "Historic Environment Scotland",
- (ii) for "he" substitute "it",
- (b) in subsection (3)—
  - (i) for first "the Secretary of State" substitute "Historic Environment Scotland",
  - (ii) for "him" substitute "it",
- (c) in subsection (4) for "the Secretary of State" substitute "Historic Environment Scotland",
- (d) in subsection (5) for "The Secretary of State" substitute "Historic Environment Scotland",
- (e) for subsection (6) substitute—
  - "(6) Where Historic Environment Scotland—
    - (a) includes a monument in the Schedule under subsection (3),
    - (b) amends the entry in the Schedule relating to a monument, or
    - (c) excludes a monument from the Schedule,

it must notify such persons as may be prescribed in such form and manner, and within such time, as may be prescribed of the action taken.",

- (f) subsections (7) and (8) are repealed,
- (g) in subsection (10)(b) for "the Secretary of State" substitute "Historic Environment Scotland".